SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JUAN YOUNG and ALINA YOUNG, his wife

Petitioners,

vs.

CASE NO. 93,544

PROGRESSIVE SOUTHEASTERN INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

ON CERTIFIED QUESTION FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT

BRIEF OF THE ACADEMY OF FLORIDA TRIAL LAWYERS, AMICUS CURIAE, SUPPORTING PETITIONERS' POSITION

LOUIS K. ROSENBLOUM Fla. Bar No. 194435 LOUIS K. ROSENBLOUM, P.A. Post Office Box 12443 Pensacola, Florida 32582-2443 (850) 436-7707

Attorney for the Academy of Florida Trial Lawyers, Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	į
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
A. Public Policy Favoring Mandatory Uninsured Motorist	5
Coverage	
B. Government-owned Vehicle Anomaly	8
C. <u>Under</u> insured Motorist Coverage	9
D. Summary	10
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Amica Mutual Ins. Co. v. Amato,
667 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995), <u>rev. denied</u> , 676 So. 2d 1368 (Fla. 1996) 5, 8, 9, 11
<u>Comesanas v. Auto-Owners Ins. Co.</u> , 700 So. 2d 118 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997) 9, 11
Ferriquo v. Progressive American Insurance Co.,
426 So. 2d 1218 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)
<u>First National Ins. Co. of America v. Devine</u> , 211 So. 2d 587 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968)
Forbes v. Allstate Ins. Co.,
210 So. 2d 244 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968)
<u>Government Employees Ins. Co. v. Douglas</u> ,
654 So. 2d 118 (Fla. 1995)
<u>Johns v. Liberty Mut. Fire Ins. Co.</u> , 337 So. 2d 830 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976), <u>cert. denied</u> , 348 So. 2d 949 (Fla. 1977) 5, 6, 8
Michigan Millers Mut. Ins. Co. v. Bourke,
607 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1992)
<u>Mullis v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</u> , 252 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 1971) 6, 7, 10
<u>New Hampshire Ins. Co. v. Knight</u> ,
506 So. 2d 75 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)
<u>Progressive American Ins. Co. v. Glenn</u> , 428 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)
<u>Salas v. Liberty Mut. Fire Ins. Co.</u> , 272 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1972)
Statutes
Section 324.171, Florida Statutes
Section 627.727(3)(b), Florida Statutes (1997) 9
Section 627.727, Florida Statutes 6
